334691

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM538703

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Callidus Capital Corporation		08/28/2019	Corporation: ONTARIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nebraska Book Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	4700 South 19th Street	
City:	Lincoln	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68512	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Number	Word Mark
4334691	CAMPUS BOOK RENTALS
4092520	RENTBACK
5110058	PRISM360
3346005	JUMPBOOKS
3739013	CAMPUSHUB
3669119	CAMPUSHUB
3484126	WINPRISM
3484123	COLLEGE STORE DESIGN
3484122	NBC TEXTBOOKS
2817707	WEBPRISM
2568157	NBCPRISM
2867029	CAMPUSHUB
1312759	NBC
87735414	COUNTERONE
	4334691 4092520 5110058 3346005 3739013 3669119 3484126 3484123 3484122 2817707 2568157 2867029 1312759

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

900513066

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Trademarks@agg.com

REEL: 006732 FRAME: 0223

TRADEMARK

Correspondent Name: Anuj Desai / Arnall Golden Gregory LLP

Address Line 1: 171 17th Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30363

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28698.44
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie J. Dayton
SIGNATURE:	/Leslie J. Dayton/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark_Release_re_payoff_(Reel_6388__Frame_0389)#page1.tif source=Trademark_Release_re_payoff_(Reel_6388__Frame_0389)#page2.tif source=Trademark_Release_re_payoff_(Reel_6388__Frame_0389)#page3.tif source=Trademark_Release_re_payoff_(Reel_6388__Frame_0389)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006732 FRAME: 0224 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 28th day of August, 2019, by CALLIDUS CAPITAL COPRORATION, an Ontario

corporation ("Lender"), in favor of NEBRASKA BOOK COMPANY, INC., a Delaware

corporation ("Grantor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates that certain Trademark Security Agreement

dated as of July 23, 2018, and terminates, releases and discharges all liens and security interests

granted by Grantor in favor of Lender pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement and recorded

with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 23, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6388/0389,

including without limitation all liens and security interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and all of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of, and symbolized

by, the trademarks, and assigns, transfers, and conveys to Grantor any and all right, title or interest

in, or to, the trademarks listed on Schedule A that Lender may hold.

[Signature Page Follows]

10802227v2 8/28/2019 11:43 AM

7826.001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

CALLIDUS CAPITAL CORPORATION, an Ontario corporation

Ву:	W. Keest.
Name: Title:	Australia Obsession Other David Heese
Ву:	den
Name:	Dan Nohdomi
Title:	CFO

Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (MAST OC I MASTER FUND L.P.)

SCHEDULE A

$\underline{Trademarks}$

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Nebraska Book Company, Inc.	United States	COUNTERONE	87/735,414	5/15/18
Nebraska Book Company, Inc.	United States	CAMPUS BOOK RENTALS	4334691	5/14/13
Nebraska Book Company, Inc.	United States	RENTBACK	4092520	1/24/12
Nebraska Book Company, Inc.	United States	PRISM360	\$110058	12/27/16
Nebraska Book Company, Inc.	United States	JUMPBOOKS	3346005	11/27/07
Nebraska Book Company, Inc.	United States	CAMPUSHUB	3739013	1/19/10
Nebraska Book Company, Inc.	United States	CAMPUSHUB	3669119	8/18/09
Nebraska Book Company, Inc.	United States	WINPRISM	3484126	8/12/08
Nebraska Book Company, Irsc.	United States	COLLEGE STORE DESIGN	3484123	8/12/08
Nebraska Book Company, Inc.	United States	NBC TEXTBOOKS	3484122	8/12/08
Nebraska Book Company, Inc.	United States	WEBPRISM	2817707	2/24/04
Nebraska Book Company, Inc.	United States	NBCPRISM	2568157	5/7/02
Nebraska Book Company, Inc.	United States	CAMPUSHUB	2867029	7/27/04
Nebraska Book Company, Inc.	United States	NBC	1312759	1/1/85

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 006732 FRAME: 0227

Trade Names

Campus Advisory Services

Trademark Licenses

Non-Exclusive Patent and Trademark License Agreement dated as of May 1, 2018, by and between Nebraska Book Company, Inc. and Prism RBS.

-4-

TRADEMARK REEL: 006732 FRAME: 0228